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The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the Clock

[ MR. SPEAKER i1 the Chair]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Export of Film ‘SHOLAY’ to London

*749. SHRI YADVENDRA DUTT: "~

Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING be pleased
10 state:

(a) whether in mid-March, 1975 one Mr. Sippy had asked for permission from the Ministry to be allowed to export 12 prints of the film called *Sholay’ to London, because he had signed a contract with some firm in Piccadelly for exhibition of the film in U.K. and Europe;

(b) whether on enquiry it was found that no firm existed in Piccadelly of the name for which export permissicn was sought, and neither there was a firm of that name; and

(c) whethzr in spite of this the then Minister of Information and Broadcasting permiued the export of the film and if so. waat cinema house exhibited the film in England and Europe and what was the amount of money earned and in what nam: and in what account the money was deposited ?

THE MINISTER OF INFOR-
MATION AND BROADCASTING
(SHRI L. K. ADVANI): (a) A request received from M;/s Sippy Films in January, 1975 for advance import licence for preparation of 12, 70-mm release prints of their film ‘Sholay’ at London

. was recommended to.the Chief Controller of Imports and Exports subject to certain conditions. The permission was granted after M/s Sippy Films indicated that they had sold export rights of this film to M/s Pinnacle Pictures, London jor Rs. 25 lakhs, r + -~
1 ml,‘-—l ‘. 1 -
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(b) The Indian High Commission, London informed Government that they had not been able to get any information about M’s Pinnacle Pictures. On receipt of this information, the Chief Controller of Imports ‘and Exports was requested to take appropriate action

Knder the Import Trade Control
CC.

(c) Subsequently, information furnished by Shri G. P. Sippy about the-
standing of M/s Pinnacle Pictures was accepted by the then Minister of Information and Broadcasting and the Chief Controller of Imports and Exports was informed not to take any further action on the reference made to them earlier.

As regards the cinema-houses which exhibited this film in England and Europe and the amount of money and account in which the money was deposited, informatior: is not available with the Ministry as the export of film was on an outright-sale basis.

Y greAE T AT OAET oY
FAET T I AW 25 ATE T
FT HATITALE THGAE A IAm@T &Y
| ag 25 ar@ AT fgREw &
fafrez gar ar g5 @ril & feae & faw aF #k wowat 3% § o fFar mar? WT @ AT A IAH ey g7 afe Al @ ww A&
TR Fw FEEn W gy foe
qeq ¥ qme W@ ?

Wt WMo weAwel | Wgr aF
25 @ waT foifeer @ 1 qaw
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gt 98 g &1 wur faw d% &
ad gFEE H AT geT 41 dE-T i d5 F o gwr Wi FEw-
Ft Wt fa@ &F F1 T TH —
T @R A9 HA ot FEAET 1R ard fod &g & amd @i ?

H STAPSV  WIATON . THF AR
¥ gaar A srerq Y R A
W AT ¥ A S W OgHT § IEEl
o &

W TrEEE T FT AT S
g f& s fawm & RO F
IF FE gL FHWA § g ger fs ag fuvax fom foqar gew @
gt nf, fom fegeer #1 T@ 7
e §# g AR A q09 ¥ @@
fFas IWETO 9 g TRTRE arg femr mmr? "mr gz e & &
Iq g9 A WA A I @F AT
FEAFA 9T ITg THERE AEEE faar &7

st AEEOT weAT : qg A ] fg gfeum g€ sfamz & 377 5 gg am F1 f&fy &7 & aEErd
T faw & g A oAt e
g g1 IWF AR TEH A AGIE
¥ § amew Wl o A e
ISP FA ST A IF FW ¥ qfegad fag wY¢ SuF Tg Her St & w7 &
FRE F@T E N AR IEH T
fEar :

<G.P. Sippy is the President of Indian Picture Producers’ Association, Bombay and I am inclined to rely on the information furnished by him to Joint Secretary.
The information given by Sippy shows that Pinnacle Pictures is a wholly owned subsidiary of Chulani (St. Maarten) N. V. The Board of Directors of the principal Company consists of so and so. The bank reference ahout him speaks very well of him. He has been reported to be a gentleman of some considerable worth and his dealings have been reported to be very satisfactory. As such there does not appear to be any apprehension about the trustworthiness of M/s Pinnacle Pictures, London.
The deal struck by M/s Sippy Films will earn a foreign exchange of 25 lakhs for the country.
None of the conditions imposed on M/s Sippy Films appear to have been violated.

As such there should be no objection in extending necessary permission to M/s Sippy Films, in this case.*

e faad o & SEer
AET g F F am@r g @ faaw
FgNT I F AT 9F &1 [Eas
F qE war mar?

st AP FIATUT : IJAFT A nd 4 ag & g1 gk g ar AW
[ A few ax A W@ awar g—

(1) The advance Import licence of Rs. 2.5 lakhs will be granted subject to an undertaking being obtained for export obligation at the rate of 2709, of the value of the import licence.

(2) The release prints will be got prepared only from the laboratories of M/s Technicolour Ltd., London, and any change of the Laboratory will be done only with the prior approval of this Ministry.

(3) The entire negative material will be re-imported after taking the requisite number of prints within a reasonable period of one month from the date of arrival of the negative in U.K. If for any reason the material is required to be retained for any further period, prior permission will be obtained.

(4) During the period the material is kept in U.K. the following safeguards may be taken to ensure safety of the material and to ensure that no extra unathorised prints are made

(5) The 70 mm prints on re-import will be got certified from the
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Central Board of Film Censors before public «xhubition in India

(6) The exports of primts of the film for overseas distribution will be done only after the film has been certified for public exhibition 1
India *

sit gt fawn - T wRdE W@
ot gaamd fr st qar feew feeh-
I FT AT JQI0 IR FRAT
A& St W AT T qg W
g€ FfaaT & vt @ wr o1 fF
TE W Y BE W Ay o ag?

st WP qyAT & gEwar
E—T@ MY ¥ S W Y A %
foaar fr o @t ¥ e oud sk a7 g g m Y 9% &) amarfaw
g & gf fmAt sw &
TR

N g P § ST amgen
g & arf wfuwe & 74 fam ar

go-fow gt 4t &1 259 T
fiffee & w1 &) W afefom aft A€ gRdE wiwwr § Ay weA-I ¥ g, AW gW ® aEerd
L8 A

st qHo TRt W ag Tar
sR® wEr & wmar?

=T AT WAV : FHRA-TFE-
3 o foafeue gar &1

sit gHo TWIUTH WY aw
& =T 47 T ¥ 5w ?
SHRIL K ADVANI Ibhave nc 1n~

formation wl et! er 1t was 1n pounds or dollars butit was in bard currency


7 Oral Answers

T 3few A o T A v 4
e ey ST aw gTeny g
¥q wE A 3 OR I9T w@ o
wrel § ot B aeafeat g F saer
W FQAE | THT TG Qe qUR
T

ol AT A A E@EE R
T ™ ogw fmen? sgw few o+
fagd faet ? ol ST e wT R 7

ot WTenpeY wyAOn ¢ forms Sy foar & Suwr & W[WaT OO @

gAr ar §'I It is not Joint Secretary.

Itis the Scond Secretary (Trade):

‘““Enquiries with our coentacts in the motion picture trade have indicated that no firm of distributors named ‘Pinnacle Pictures, London’ is known in the trade circles.

Our contacts feel that it is possibly a firm which has been newly started by the brother or some other close relation of Mr. G. P. Sippy. It may be mentioned that Mr. G. P. Sippy’s sons already own two or three hotels in London and it is very likely that they are now stepping out into the film distribution field with a view to capitalising on the popularity of the films produced by their
-father.

In view of these possible family links between Pinnacle Pictures, London, and Sippy Films of India, it would appear that the deal between Pinnacle Pictures and Sippy Films referred to in the Ministry of I&B telegram is not entirely above-board.”’

SHRI KANWARLAL GUPTA:
I want to know whether you have made an enquiry.

SHRI L. K. ADVANI : There is no formal enquiry as such. The entire gp{spdc is _being lpokgd___img.

i awaie fag: feufl, o
N ot Taw s doT w8 R
. TR Y- TG AR G A TR TG T
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wod ? § oy fgedere ¥ wny WY
I FQAT T& 99 @E ®Fgee §F
W FGT KT 7% faers g | 2,

SHRI L. K. ADVANI : Sir, it is a suggestion for action.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: Sir, Mr.
Sippy is one of the best producers of films in this country. I want to know what steps are taken regarding the popularity of the film ‘Sholay’, how far it has been popularised in the outside world and what is the foreign exchange

~earned. This is the most important thing and we have to encourage. This is a most important theme on social satirc. It was a satire on socicty here in India. Therefore, I would like to know how far its popularity has been enhanced in London snd in how many theatres it has been exhibited and what foreign cxchange has been carned on that.

SHRI L. K. ADVANI : So far as forcign exchange is concerned, I have answcred already. For the'other question, 1 want a se¢paratc notice to be given,

MR. SPEAKER: He wants notice.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA : Isit not a fact that Mr. Sippy is one of the best producers in the country and the film
‘Sholay’ produced by him....

MR. SPEAKER : He wants noticc on that.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA : I want to know how much is the tax collected omn this. Rs. 50 crores were collected as tax; and he has given that amount to the Government of India. I would like to know what is its popularity and what is the amount of foreign exchange earned.

MR. SPEAKER: He wants-notice for

it.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: Notice.for what ? e ’

' SHRI VASANT SATHE: It is a direct

. ﬂucstion: how much foreign exchange

Sholay” earned. (Interruptions)
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: ........ .
-, K#R: SPEAKER :: TH@E dre mot to

‘be recorded. The Minisger_ has_gaid
Tthat™f® i a suggestion fot wmction. -

T eNwrecoad,

- - FaEad >3 - N T kR LT v
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IO
Wt fax Areaw : wexw Wy, § _ Re. 8.Q. No. 751
TeawA fafeet g ¥ ag A u¥s$ SPEAKER : = Befoce 1 allow
| . - question 1@, 1 wantto ow whether
Wﬁﬁﬁm{fﬂ NT q7a7 § Q'm' there is any criminal investigation, or
¥ o A g, @ fo wfawtedt vew 0 criminal case.

s J SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: 'The eriﬁfa‘:ﬁa%faq ﬂl’{ﬁﬂ'iﬂlfWT g' Statement has made it quite clear.
7% faars sar qaww faar war ¢ 7 To the best of my knowledge, i regard to the persons involved in this fagar fY sara fear aan 2 92 RICN question, there iS no criminal case stara et war & | AgEE #3F A pending.
esfaz stara afsa MR. SPEAKER : Or criminal investigation, [

MR. SPEAKER : No'point of order
during the Question Hour. SHRI ]YOTIRMO_Y BOSU : The

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: . Statement says: “Police have already

......... registered a case under Sections....
(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER : I want to know
frcm the Minister whether there is
any criminal investigation.

MR. SPEAKER: These are not to
be recorded. Mr. Lakkappa, ycu can
give notice of the question. He will
answer it. Please sit down. Once I

rule out, it is ruled out. If you want _ SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: It a discussion, you can come to my chamber. is given in the statement.
) MR. SPEAKER: I have asked the
| S0 AT A S R T Minister.
# ars Fgr o1 fx faq sfawfar
- ; THE MINISTER OF ENERGY
FACT AgT 4T IaTAT AAT §, IFA EH (SHRI P. RAMACHANDRAN): In-AR T AT 7F g3 far a1 wfewa ag vestigation is going on.
o frota gar &, S9 fAota § wely S &7 MR. SPEAKER : Then I d
. : en on’t
| 91 T 7y forias 4t allow the question, ?

-

eNot recrded.

@Death of Workers in the Office of the General Manager Belbad Colliery.

*#751. SHRI ROBIN SEN:
SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU :

Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state :

(a) Whether Hurma Bouri and Gona Khoira workers of Belbad Colliery under Eastern Coalfields Ltd. were tortured in the office of Belbad Colliery by the Manager Shri Agarwala, other officers and chaprasis on 26th April, 1977;

(b) whether Hurma Bouri , as a result, died in the office and Gona Khoira died in Asansol hospital ;

(c) whethet the Managear in collusion with ]‘mnuria Police tried to hush up the case agzinst himself implicating other officers and chaprasis;

(d) whether the wife of Gona Khoiralodged a complaint against Shri Agarwala and others;
and

(e) if so, steps Government propose to take against Shri Agarwala and other persons implicated in this case and to give any compensation to the wives of late Hurma Bonri and
+ GonaKhoira ?

THE MINISTER OF ENERGY ( SHRI P. RAMCHANDRAN) :
(a) ta (e) .—A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

